form PTO-1595	11-26-200		HEET	U.S. Department of Cor U.S. Patent and Trader	
		1861			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102293624 ents and Trademarks: Pieas	e record and	attached original doo	cuments or copy th	ereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hidemi NOGUCHI Tetuo TATEYAMA Madoka KIMURA	4/02 2.	Name ai Name:	nd address of receing the contract of the cont	iving party(ies) ION	FOR
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No			Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan	•••	JC978 U.1
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 1, 2	Merger Change of Name	litional name Yes	(s) and address(es) ∈	attached?	
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
	w application, the executiv	on date of t	ne application is: N	lovember 1, 200	<u>2</u>
nis document is being filed with a ne A. Patent Application No(s)			Patent No(s).		
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon	Additionand Additionand Additionand Additionand	B. I numbers a	Patent No(s). attached? Yes mber of application	⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	Additiona n correspondence siled:	B. I numbers a Total nu involved	Patent No(s). attached?	ns and patents	
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon	Additionand Additionand Additionand Additionand	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee	Patent No(s). attached? Yes mber of application 1 (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patents	
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be material document should be material.	Additiona n correspondence siled:	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee	Patent No(s). attached? Yes mber of application 1 (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patents \$40.00	cour
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	Additiona n correspondence siled:	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee	Patent No(s). attached? Yes wher of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit ac	cour
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be material customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional n correspondence siled:	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee Enc Aut Deposit	Patent No(s). attached? Yes where of application (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be charged Account No. 25-01	s and patents \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$	
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be made according to the concerning to the concer	Additional n correspondence siled:	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee Enc Aut Deposit (Attach of deposit a	Patent No(s). attached? Yes where of application (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be charged Account No. 25-01	s and patents \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$,
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be made of the concernin	Additional number of correspondence siled: 7.	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee Enc Aut Deposit (Attach of deposit a	Patent No(s). attached? Yes where of application (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be charged Account No. 25-01	s and patents \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$	
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning the party to whom concerning th	Additional notation and correspondence alled: DO NOT USE THIS and belief, the foregoing information and belief.	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee Enc Deposit (Attach of deposit a) S SPACE	Patent No(s). Attached? Yes The result of application of the result of the result of the charge of the result o	s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit ac 20 nis page if paying	by
A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be made and address of party to whom concerning the par	Additional notation of the correspondence of	B. I numbers a Total nu involved Total fee Enc Deposit (Attach of deposit a) S SPACE	Patent No(s). Attached? Yes The result of application of the result of the result of the charge of the result o	s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit ac 20 nis page if paying	by

Y&T November 21, 2002

として55000(とりおいり

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREA HIDEMI	NOGUCHI,	TETUO	TATEYAMA	A, MADOKA	KIMURA	
	Tokyo	, Japan	Tokyo	Japan	Miyag	i, Japan	
ha	invent	ed certain new and	d useful impr	ovements in			
CLO for v	CK'S OUT. We which	-OF-SYNCHRON are a	ISM STATE bout to	DETECTION make	CIRCUIT AND C USING	PTICAL BECEL THE SAME application:	
				r am/are about t	o make)	••	
Pate		nited States of Am	•		1 Chiha E	ahomo	
		•			-1, Shiba 5		
		PILII		TOKYO, C	Japan	12	
	ted States;				ers Patent to be		
					One	Dollars (\$	(۔۔۔)
to -	in	hand paid, the rec	eint of which	is hereby ackn	owledged		
	ASSI	GNEE, NEC	Corpora	tion	hereby assign, sel		
*				right	, title, and interes	t in and to the sa	id invention,
as f Delete	fully set fort (a) specif	h and described in ication prepared a	the: Ind executed !	by o	n the da	NOVEMBER	2002
inapplicable wording							
pre	paratory to	obtaining Letter	s Patent the	erefor; said in	vention, applicatio	n and Letters F	atent to be
held	d and enjoye	ed by the said	ASSIGN	EE, NEC	Corporation	<u> </u>	
for	their	_ own use and be	hoof, and for	their	legal representativ	es, to the full end	d of the term
for	which said	Letters Patent	are granted,	as fully and	entirely as the same	me would have l	peen held by
<u> - 84</u> 9	me hą	d this assignment	and sale not	been made.			
	IN TEST Tokyo,	Japan	•		Our_hand NOVEMBER		2002
	Miyagi,	, Japan	.015	Land day of a	bs.i_dikids	, A.D	
Wi	tness:		нтг	EMT NOGU	Isticlen (Inv	u Noyua entor's full Signatu	re)
	adopul	Janijan		UIO MAMEY	Tetsu	v Tateya	ma
	7	Dut	MAD	OU TATE!	Totiolen CHI (Inv. AMA AMA RA Madek	a Kimaro	(الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله
		ADAYOSHI TA KIRA MUTO	ANIGAWA	OKA KIMU	KA		

PATENT REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.